M	70-10-500/ 12·18 KENION % KENION	Γ. 			
1	FORM PTO-1594 (REV. 7/05)	7-2007 SHEET			
	U.S. DEI	1ark Office			
•					
	To Director of the US Patent and Trademark 1034	53978			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Dr. Reinmar Peppmöller and Dr. Wulf Bentlage	Name: Geohumus International Verwaltungs GmbH & Co. KG			
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: Vilbeler Landstrasse 17-19			
1	3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	D-60386 Frankfurt / Main			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Federal Republic of Germany			
,	Other: <u>Power of Attorney</u> Execution dates: June 29, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
	4. Application numbers or patent numbers:				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	cution date of the application is: Not applicable.			
	A. Patent Applications: 10/482,255				
	Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ☐ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
		☐ Enclosed			
	Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-9600			
	Street Address: One Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 11-0000			
	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. A contraction of the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
	Craig L. Puckett (Reg. No. 43,023)	20160 10/12/07			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
		Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 13			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	> 3 FI			
	Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information				
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Se				
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office			
i	P. O. Box 1450	mark Office			
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	mark Office SC TION 29			
		rage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for			
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the					
	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (960				

10/16/2007 MJAMA1 00000127 110600 10482255 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE							
REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT		Docket Number: 12935/1					
Application Number 10/482,255	Filing Date February 26, 2004	Examiner Robert D. Harlan	Art Unit 1713				
Invention Title SOLIDS-CONTAINING, WATER-ABSORBING ANIONIC POLYMERS HAVING A SPONGE STRUCTURE AND THE PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF		Inventor(s) PEPPMOLLER et al.					

Mail Stop: Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. 571-273-0140, on the date shown below:

Tesha kands

Type of print name of person signing certification

Sir:

Attorney for Applicants hereby request a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment document recorded on October 15, 2007 under Reel 019986, Frame 0127. A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet with bar code is attached.

Signature

The name of the Assignee and Address should read:

Geohumus International Verwaltungs GmbH & Co. KG
 Vilbeler Landstrasse 17-19
 D-60386 Frankfurt / Main
 Federal Republic of Germany --

If a fee is required, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the deposit account 11-0600 of Kenyon & Kenyon LLP.

Dated: ///15/07

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Craig L. Puckett (Reg. No. 43,023)

KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, N.Y. 10004 (212) 425-7200 (telephone)

(212) 425-5288 (facsimile)

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0781



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 19, 2007

PTAS

PATRICK J. BIRDE, ESO. KENYON & KENYON LLP ONE BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10004



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/15/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019986/0127

NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 12935/1

ASSIGNOR:

PEPPMOLLER, REINMAR

DOC DATE: 06/29/2006

ASSIGNOR:

BENTLAGE, WULF

DOC DATE: 06/29/2006

ASSIGNEE:

GEOHUMUS INTERNATIONAL VERWALTUNGS

GMBH & CO. KG

V ★ILBELER LANDSTRASSE 17-19

D-60386 FRANKFURT / MAIN, GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 10482255

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/26/2004

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SOLIDS-CONTAINING, WATER-ABSORBING ANIONIC POLYMERS HAVING A SPONGE

STRUCTURE AND THE PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

019986/0127 PAGE 2

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0783**

NOV-16-2007 13:17 KENYON & KENYON P.01



One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1050 212.425.7200 Fax 212.425.5288

Fax Transmission

From: Tesha Ramos Date: November 16, 2007

Direct Dial: 212.908.6855 Fax: 212.425.5288

Client/Matter: 12935/1 Total number of pages: 5

(including cover)

Application No.: 10/482,255

Please deliver to:

Name	Company	Fax
Assignment Recordation Services	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	571-273-0140

Comments:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for recording in the above-identified application, together with a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document showing correction.

We ask that you kindly acknowledge the safe receipt of this communication and attached documents by return facsimile.

If there are any questions or problems, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely yours,

KENYON & KENYON LLP

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

lesha Ramos

Tesha Ramos

Patent Legal Assistant to Craig L. Puckett (Reg. No. 43,023)

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0784